














































1



2



1



1



2



3























1



2



3



4







































1



2



3



4



Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engg. for Women, Pune 

Department of Information Technology 

ITechS’A Activity 

Report of Webinar on “Training demo on soft skills and aptitude” 

8 July 2020 

 

A webinar on topic “Training demo on soft skills and aptitude” by the speaker Mr. Devraj A. 

Shinde, Business Development, CRM, Ethnus was held for the students of TE-IT on 8 July 2020. 

Webinar started with the welcome speech and introduction of the honorable speaker.  

Mr. Devraj started his lecture by giving introduction of CRM skills. He briefly describes the CRM 

software uses to organize various interactions with a company. CRM software helps bridge the 

gap between sales, marketing, and customer service. He also explains the Customer relationship 

and working is done in markets. Then he gave the aptitude knowledge and some tricks and tips to 

solve the examples in exam.  

Students got to know more about the industry needs and CRM skills and how to be focused on 

getting jobs in the industry. It was totally beneficial for all the students.  

   

 

 

 

 

   
 Prof. S. A. Sagar                                                                                 Prof. Dr. D. A. Godse 

  ITech’SA Coordinator                                                                                      H.O.D. I. T. 

 











Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engg. for Women, Pune 

Department of Information Technology 

ITechS’A Event 

Report of Webinar on “Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical Preparation” 

10 July 2020 

 

A webinar on topic “Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical Preparation” by the 

speaker Mr. Rohit Gosh, CEO Skilledge, was held for the students of BE-IT on 10 July 2020. 

Webinar started with the welcome speech and introduction of the honorable speaker.  

Mr. Rohit Gosh started his lecture by giving introduction of Skilledge. He briefly describe what 

Skilledge Company does. The Skill Edge is a global project development and management 

services company. Then he addressed students by delivering huge knowledge regarding the 

upcoming benefits and trends in the industry further and for how long will it work. He also 

acknowledge us with some links of videos from experts on tools and job focused things.  

Students got to know more about the industry needs and how to be focused on getting jobs in the 

industry. It was totally beneficial for all the students.  

   

 

 

 

 

      
 Prof. S. A. Sagar                                                                                 Prof. Dr. D. A. Godse 

  ITechS’A Coordinator                                                                                      H.O.D. I. T. 
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Bharati Vidyapeeth’s College of Engg. for Women, Pune 

Department of Information Technology 

ITechS’A Event 

Report of Webinar on “Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical Preparation” 

11th July 2020 

 

A webinar on topic “Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical Preparation” by the 

speaker Mr. Ashish Jain and Ms. Rohini Jain, Carpe Diem Boot Camp, was held for the students 

of BE-IT on 11th July 2020. 

Webinar started with the welcome speech and introduction of the honorable speaker.  

Mr. Ashish Jain started his lecture by giving introduction of Carpe Diem Boot. He briefly describe 

what Company does. The Carpe Diem Boot is a global project development and management 

services company. Then he addressed students by delivering huge knowledge regarding the 

upcoming benefits and trends in the industry further and for how long will it work. He also 

acknowledge us with some links of videos from experts on tools and job focused things.  

Students got to know more about the industry needs and how to be focused on getting jobs in the 

industry. It was totally beneficial for all the students.  

   

 

 

 

 

      
 Prof. S. A. Sagar                                                                                 Prof. Dr. D. A. Godse 

  ITechS’A Coordinator                                                                                      H.O.D. I. T. 
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BHARA TI VIDY APEETH'S COLLEGE OF EN GG. FOR WOMEN , PUN E-43 
ELECTRON ICS AN D TELECOMMUN ICATION  DEPARTMEN T'S 

Electronics and Telecommunication Students Association (ETSA) 

Report of webinar on "Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical Preparation" 

A seminar on "Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical. Preparation" was 
organized on 11 th March 2023 by Ms. Rohini Jain and her team members from 'Carpe Diem 

Boot Camp ', Pune for third year students. The session was started by an introduction from 

Principal Sir, Prof. Dr. S. R. Patil about the topic, then Training Cell In charge Prof. S. T. Khot 
continued the session with the importance of training and motivated students for different 

training options. The session further continues with introduction of the Honourable Speaker's 

by student . 
The guest started session with very beautiful interaction of speaker and students with the use 

of chat box. The session further followed by a brief on the self or one's desires, dreams, 

passions and motivations. The speaker interacted with students for each point, taken input and 

gave the tips on how to increase their self-esteem, boost confidence and how one can excel in 
any area like coding, communication skill etc. Students were encouraged-to be optimistic. 

The session was ended with very many feedbacks given by students, and lastly vote of thanks 

was given by student member. 

E~nator 
Prof. [D .] S. R. Patil • 
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Sr. No. Student's Name Roll No Class & Div

1 Shweta Patil 3359 TE  IT

2 Muskan Tak 3351 TEIT

3 Pranali Mahadeo Jagadale 3258 Te computer

4 Darshana Bipinchandra Datir 31130 TE1

5 Utkarsha Kakade 3332 TE IT

6 sejal bharambe 31113 TE 1

7 Deshmane Shrutika Rangnath 31131 TE1 E&TC

8 Julekha Bagwan 3243 TE COMP

9 Sakshi Amol Dubbewar 3321 TE IT

10 vaishnavi pasalkar 3237 TE

11 Labdhi Shah 31250 TE 2

12 sneha manchalkar 3343 TEIT

13 Ruchika Nanwani 3352 TE(IT)

14 Divya Ravindra Ingale 3256 TE Comp

15 Sanskruti Pramod Dhage 31137 TE 1

16 Smita satyawan bansode 31110 TE-1

17 Sandhya Bhakare 3246 TE COMP

18 Rajshree Patil 31235 TE 2 (E&TC)

19 Saee  Kad 31159 TE1

20 Shirke Sakshi Balasaheb 31260 TE 2 Entc

21 MEDHAVI RADHAKRISHNA PURANIK31241 TE 2

22 Anjana Patil 3204 TE-COMP

23 Shevali  Vilas Sarwade 3228 TE COMPUTER

24 Aditi Maheshwari 31212 TE 2

25 Namrata Jadhav 3329 TEIT

26 Hedgire Amruta Narayan 3255 Te comp

27 Gayatri Gaikwad 3323 TEIT

28 Puja Ambarnath Bharane 3247 TE computer 

29 Nawale Sayali Laxman 31223 TE2 ENTC

30 Vaishnavi Rane 21244 TE 2

31 Mrunal Maslekar 31215 TE 2

32 Prajakta Tanaji Rupanavar 3272 TE COMP

33 Reshma Rajendra Kadam 31162 TE 1

34 Swapnali Tawade 3376 TEIT

35 Aditi Maheshwari 31212 TE2 E&TC

36 Sakshi Narendra Burrewar 31122 TE 1

37 Dipashree Deepak Akkalwar 31101 TE 1

38 Chalwa Vaishnavi Rajkumar 31123 TE 1

39 Prachi Narendra Borse 3250 TE Computer

40 Kothare Anisha 3203 Computer 

41 Choughule Siddhi Raju 3210 TE (Computer)

42 Sakshi Sonawane 3221 T.E

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN,PUNE

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT’S

Electronics and Telecommunication Students Association  (ETSA)

Webinar  on “Training Demo on Soft skill, Aptitude and Technical Preparation”



43 Siddhi Dipak Pasalkar 3269 Computer 

44 Sanika Sasane 3226 T.E.

45 Divya Surendra Rane 3270 Te comp

46 Ridhima Bhat 3220 Computer engineering 

47 Khushi Gangrade 3261 TE comp

48 Pranjal Dipak Suryvanshee 3277 TE Comp

49 Apurva Pongade 3206 TE Computer 

50 Sarwade shevali vilas 3228 TE Comp

51 Kothare Anisha 3203 Computer 

52 Vaishnavi Vivekanand Parab 3239 Computer

53 Divya Ravindra Gaikwad 3254 TE comp

54 Aditi Rajesh Ahire 3202 TE COMP

55 Neha Wadkar 3279 Te comp 

56 Suneha deep kour 3234 Te comp

57 Ankita Kailas Kanawade 3260 TE Computer 

58 Tanvi Pramod Mahajan 3262 TE(Comp)

59 Vrushali Bhagwat 3245 Computer 

60 Divya Ravindra Ingale 3256 TE comp

61 Shubhangi Shahisram Divate 3253 Computer engineering 

62 JULEKHA BAGWAN 3243 TE COMP

63 Ketki Dandgavale 3051 TE Comp

64 Anjali Vasantrao Mundhe 3265 TE (Comp.)

65 Anjali Vasantrao Mundhe 3265 TE computer 





Sr. No. Student's Name Roll No Class & Div

1 Shirke Sakshi Balasaheb 31260 TE2

2 Bhagyashri Zende 31274 TE 2 Entc 

3 Dipashree Akkalwar 31101 TE1

4 Darshana Bipinchandra Datir 31130 TE1

5 Vaishnavi Mandave 31213 T. E. 2

6 Jondhale Anushka Bhaskar 31157 TE1

7 Himani Bire 31117 T.E.I

8 Pranita parmeshwar khyade 31173 Te1

9 Sanskruti Pramod Dhage 31137 TE1 

10 Tarate Priti Rajaram 31266 TE II

11 Shweta Santosh Phatate 3362 TE - IT

12 Vaishnavi Sunil Botre 31121 TE 1

13 Shinde Akshata Hanumant 31256 E&Tc TE 2

14 Sandhya Namadev Jadhav 31154 T. E. 1

15 Sanskruti Vinaykumar Joshi 31158 Te1

16 Rajshree Kishor Patil 31235 TE2  (E&TC) 

17 Prajakta Shankar Patil 31231 TE2 

18 More Komal Vitthal 31218 TE II

19 Ralebhat kalyani Ashok 31243  E&TC TE2

20 Saee Vijay Kad 31159 TE1

21 Archana kandalkar 31165  E&TC TE-1

22 Gohad Hrucha Rajan 31147 TE1

23 Ashtekar Harshada Nitin 31105 TE 1

24 Krutika Gajanan Bhankhede 31112 TE 1 

25 Rutuja Kharche 31172 TE 1

26 Shravani venkatesh kodam 31174 Te 1

27 Sejal bharambe 31113 TE 1

28 Adhav Aparna Satish 31102 Te1

29 Shravani kodam 31174 Te1

30 Tejaswini Vasanta Deshmukh 31134 TE1 ENTC

31 Sakshi Ankush Dalvi 31128 TE-1

32 Ashwini Yuvraj Kalshetty 31164 TE1

33 Dhanashree Kadam 31161 TE 1

34 Minal Arvind Chaudhari 31124 TE1

35 Mansi Karadkhedkar 31166 TE-1

36 Akanksha Aware 31107 TE1

37 Dhavale Rutuja Gorakh 31138 TE-1

38 Baby 31108 TE I

39 Nawale Sayali Laxman 31223 TE2 

40 Jagadale Vaishnavi Nitin 31155 TE 1

41 Anuja Kadam 31160 TE 1

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT’S

Electronics and Telecommunication Students Association  (ETSA)

Webinar  on “ Demo on Aptitude and Technical Training” 
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42 Shruti Suresh Gaikwad 31141 ENTC TE1 

43 Shivani Harge 31150 TE-1

44 Sakshi Narendra Burrewar 31122 TE1 

45 Shravani Deshmukh 31133 TE1

46 Srushti Galande 31142 TE 1

47 Srushti Arun Kadam 31163 TE1

48 Ashture Vaishnavi 31106 TE 1

49 Disha Goske 31148 TE1

50 KENDRE NIKITA UDHAVRAO 31168 TE 1

51 Rutuja Deshmukh 31132 TE1

52 Sanjana khadakabhavi 31170 Te 1

53 Lad Shruti Jayant 3340 TEIT

54 Trupti pandurang chemate 31126 Te1

55 Deshmukh Vaishali Raosaheb 31135 TE1

56 Vaibhavi Vishvas Danawale 31129 TE-1









Sr. No. Student's Name Roll No Class & Div

1 Hrucha Gohad 31147 TE 1

2 Rupali Sandip Kurhade 3339 TEIT

3 Tanaya Mane 3344 TEIT

4 Siddhi Raju Choughule 3210 TE Computer

5 Chanchal Bundele 3208 Computer 

6 Vaibhavi Vishvas Danawale 31130 Ty Entc

7 Muskan Tak 3351 TE(IT)

8 Ghanishtha Anil Rane 3363 TEIT

9 Rajiya Mulla 3350 TEIT

10 Lad Shruti Jayant 3340 TEIT

11 Vaishnavi Vivekanand Parab 3239 Computer

12 Samiksha Mukindrao bandgar 3307 TEIT 

13 Anam Wasim Bagwan 3305 TEIT A batch

14 Samrudhi Shete 3275 T.Y. Computer Engineering 

15 Vaishnavi Vijay Patil 3360 TEIT

16 Wagh Mrunalini Dattatray 3280 TE comp

17 Jondhale Anushka 31157 TE1

18 Julekha Bagwan 3243 TE COMP

19 Amina Shaikh 3369 TE IT

20 Gargee Mardikar 3346 TEIT

21 Madura Dixit 3221 TE COMP

22 Kirti Dattatray Mhaske 3348 TE IT

23 Drishti Shah 3274 Third Year

24 Vaishnavi Mandave 31210 T. E. 2

25 Kothare Anisha 3233 Computer department 

26 Anjali Vasantrao Mundhe 3265 T.E. (Comp)

27 Vaishnavi Ingawale 3327 TEIT

28 Labdhi Shah 31250 TE 2

29 Shirke sakshi Balasaheb 31260 TE2

30 Sayali Shelar 3367 TE IT

31 Tanvi Pramod Mahajan 3262 TE

32 Puja Ambarnath Bharane 3247 TE Comp

33 Neha Laxman Wadkar 3279 TE Comp

34 Prajakta Karande 3335 TE

35 Mrunmai Avinash Watane 3378 TEIT

36 Bhagyashri Zende 31275 TE 2

37 Anuja Naphade 3243 TE

38 Divya Ravindra Ingale 3256 TE Comp

39 Prajakta Tanaji Rupanavar 3272 Third Year Computer Engineering 

40 AGRAWAL NUPUR MAHESH 3301 T.E IT

41 Renuka Sarmokdam 3261 TE COMP

42 Sarwade Shevali Vilas 3228 Third year 

43 Renuka Sarmokdam 3219 TE COMP

44 Prachi Narendra Borse 3250 TE

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN,PUNE

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATION DEPARTMENT’S

Electronics and Telecommunication Students Association  (ETSA)

Webinar  on “Training Demo on Aptitude and Technical Training”

A.Y. 2022-23



45 Sejal Gholap 3229 TE computer

46 Yogita Sunil Khalate 3335 TEIT

47 Sharwari Bhalerao 3309 Te IT

48 Sanika Santosh Karale 3333 TEIT

49 Nikita Hemant Bankar 3308 TE -IT

50 Kruika Ipar 3328 TEIT

51 Himani Bire 31117 T.E 1

52 Sanjivani Nagnath Bulbule 3314 TEIT

53 Sakshi Ankush Dalvi 31128 TE -1

54 Sneha Anant Manchalkar 3343 3rd year IT 

55 Yadav Shreya Bajirao 3241 TE Comp

56 Hedgire Amruta Narayan 3255 Te comp 

57 Samruddhi Vijay Divekar 3320 TEIT

58 Darshana Bipinchandra Datir 31130 E&TC Div1

59 Auti Priyanka Shantaram 3302 TEIT 

60 Babar Anuja Deepak 3304 TEIT

61 Jagadale Vaishnavi Nitin 31154 TE 1

62 Smiti Chandwadkar 3316 TEIT 

63 Samita Ganveer 31143 T.E. 1

64 Harshada sonawane 3373 TEIT

65 Shruti Thakur 3278 TE COMP

66 Divya Mendagudale 3347 Teit

67 Deshmane Shrutika Rangnath 31132 TE 1 E& TC

68 Vaishnavi shinde 3238 Third year

69 Julekha Bagwan 3243 TE COMP

70 Shubhangi Shahisram Divate 3253 Computer engineering 

71 Patil Bhakti Arjun 3216 TE Comp

72 Aditi Hulwan 3327 TEIT

73 Vaishnavi Pasalkar 3237 Computer

74 Wagisha Raj 3240 TE-Comp

75 Vaishnavi shinde 3238 Third year

76 Tannvi Sanekar 3236 3rd year 

77 Tannvi Sanekar 3236 3rd year

78 Gauri Khanzode 3337 TE IT 

79 Utkarsha Kakade 3333 TE

80 Shweta Jadhav 3257 TE computer 

81 Shweta Jadhav 3257 TE computer 

82 Siddhi Pasalkar 3269 TE Computer 

83 Ankita Ochani 3205 TE Comp

84 Anuja RamhariBorate 3313 TE IT

85 Ankita Ochani 3205 TE COMP

86 Shweta Santosh Phatate 3362 IT

87 Sanskruti Pramod dhage 31137 Te 1

88 Sanjana pawar 31237 TE 2

89 Ruchita Sanjay Uttekar 31269 Te2

90 Anjali Meshram 31213 TE2

91 Yashshri Nagargoje 31222 Te 1

92 Karande shamal madhav 31165 TE-1

93 Prajakta Shankar Patil 31231 TE2

94 Medhavi Radhakrishna Puranik 31241 TE ll

95 Shruti 31220 Te 2

96 Mahima Rajesh Sonawane 31263 TE2

97 Akshata Hanumant Shinde 31256 TE ll

98 Gavali Anjali Sanjeev 31145 TE-1 

99 Disha Prashant Goske 31148 TE 1

100 Shedage Nikita Rajendra 31252 TE2

101 Shruti Singh 31262 TE 2 ENTC

102 Tanvi Pramod Mahajan 3262 TE

103 Tapasya Sanjay Ahire 31103 TE1



104 Dhanashree Kadam 31159 TE 1

105 Shreya Pandharipande 31222 TE-2

106 Shendkar Bhagyashri 31253 TE2 E&TC

107 Rutuja Kharche 31170 TE-1

108 Rane Divya Surendra 3270 TE Comp 

109 Prajakta Balasaheb Gophane 31238 TE 2

110 Yashashri Girish Kulkarni 31207 TE-2

111 Saumya Saumya 31249 Te 2

112 Pooja Pathak 31226 TEENTC

113 Ashture Vaishnavi 31106 TE - 1

114 Bhoite Srushti Prakash 3310 TEIT

115 Anushka Jondhale 31157 TE1

116 Sejal bharambe 31114 ENTC TE 1

117 Dhavale Rutuja Gorakh 31138 TE-1

118 Kirti Sandip Patil 31229 TE 2

119 Zainab Shaikh 31274 Te 2

120 Sanjivani Shivaji More 3264 TE COMP 

121 Prajakta Khairnar 3217 Te comp

122 Salunke Sneha 3365 T.E.I.T.

123 Dipashree Akkalwar 31101 TE 1

124 Vaishnavi Sunil Botre 31121 TE 1

125 Sakshi Burrewar 31122 TE 1

126 Mayuri mane 15 TE

127 Shruti Suresh Gaikwad 31141 TE 1

128 Aishwarya shailesh Kopulwar 31203 TE 2 

129 Vaishnavi Rane 31244 TE 2

130 Krutikabhankhede18@gmail.com 31113 TE 1

131 Sanjana khadakabhavi 31168 TE 1

132 Khushi Mittal 31214 Te 2

133 Mansi Rajendra Pathak 21225 TE2

134 Saloni More 31219 Te 2

135 Mansi Karadkhedkar 31164 TE-1 

136 Pawar Sakshee Balasaheb 31236 TE2

137 Roshni Kailas Borse 31120 TE1

138 Chipade Shraddha Nandkumar 31127 TE 1

139 KENDRE NIKITA UDHAVRAO 31169 T.E 1

140 Apurva Pongade 3206 Computer 

141 Jagadale Vaishnavi Nitin 31155 TE 1

142 Shinde Rutika Mahadev 31259 TE 2

143 Aditi Rajesh Ahire 3202 T.E. COMP

144 Ashtekar Harshada Nitin 31105 TE-1

145 Aditi Rajesh Ahire 3202 T.E.COMP

146 Ridhima Bhat 3255 Te comp

147 Baviskar Mayuri Suresh 31112 TE 1

148 Baviskar Mayuri Suresh 31111 TE1

149 Sejal gholap 3229 TE computer

150 Aparna Satish Adhav 31102 TE1

151 Shrabani kodam 31172 TE 1 

152 Swati Kotrange 31204 TE-II

153 Dhanashri Jagdish Rathi 31245 TE-2

154 Dhanshri Mahadik 31208 TE2

155 Shreya Prashant Mohite 3349 TEIT

156 Prajwal Said 3364 TEIT 

157 Akanksha Ram Narayan Prajapati 31104 TE 1

158 Gayatri Gaikwad 3323 TE-IT

159 Pranjal Dipak Suryvanshee 3277 TE comp

160 Pranjal Dipak Suryvanshee 3277 TE comp

161 Minal Arvind Chaudhari 31124 TE I

162 Jadhav Komal Arjun 31153 TE-1



163 Bongane Alka Rustumrao 31119 TE1

164 Akanksha Aware 31108 TE 1

165 Shruti Suresh Gaikwad 31108 TE I

166 Srushti Kadam 31161 TE1

167 Vrushali Bhagwat 3245 TE

168 Vrushali Bhagwat 3245 TE

169 Gautamee Sadamate 31246 TE 2

170 Avantika Sunil Bhosale 31107 TE 1

171 Shrabani kodam 31108 TE1
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